
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

7 

8 

76 

807 

20 

18 

49 

48 

29 

45 

46 

8A 

38 

9 

14 

18A 

Name 

Larry Connor 

Joe Nemechek 

Jay Mazzone 

Clayton Eley 

Mike Skinner 

Mark Gobble 

Jack Finch 

Scott Borchetta 

Samuel LeComte 

Alan Cohen 

Donnie Strickland 

Brian Pritchard 

Colin Cohen 

Harry Hinkle 

Jeff Lindstrom 

Scott Dolfi 

Class 

11GTP2 

10SC4 

11GTP2 

11GTP4 

10SC3 

10SC3 

10SC3 

10GT4 

10SC3 

10GT4 

10SC4 

10SC4 

10IGT 

10GT3 

10GT4 

10SC4 

Best Tm 

1:39.740 

1:48.190 

1:50.299 

1:50.530 

1:53.461 

1:54.590 

1:55.325 

1:55.673 

1:57.049 

1:57.188 

2:00.053 

2:03.398 

2:03.749 

2:06.999 

2:07.047 

2:08.016 

2nd Best 

1:41.542 

1:48.356 

1:51.978 

1:52.096 

1:53.711 

1:54.913 

1:55.395 

1:57.563 

1:57.384 

1:57.611 

2:02.879 

2:03.518 

2:03.832 

2:08.216 

2:08.975 

2:08.032 

Year 

2005 

2006 

2020 

2018 

2006 

2002 

2006 

2015 

2006 

2006 

2013 

2015 

2011 

2010 

2016 

2013 

Make/Model 

Audi R8 LMP 

Toyota Camry 

Duqeine LMP3 

Ligier JS P3 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Dodge Charger 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Mustang Port City Tube 

Toyota Camry 

Nascar Toyota Camry 

Maserati Trofeo 

Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang GT 

NASCAR Ford Fusion 

Color 

Silver/Yellow 

Black 

Green/White/Blue 

Black/Red/White 

Orange/White 

Green 

Black 

Black/Yellow/Red 

Black/White/Gray 

Black/Green 

Black 

Black 

Green/White/Black 

White 

Black 

White/Blue 

Hometown 

Miamisburg OH 

Mooresville NC 

New Bern NC 

Chesapeake VA 

Port Orange FL 

Moneta VA 

Thomasville NC 

Nashville TN 

Flower Mound TX 

Merrich NY 

Vero Beach FL 

Niles OH 

Southlake TX 

The Woodlands TX 

Lake Worth FL 

Pittsburgh PA 

Sorted on best lap time
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SVRA Mission Foods VIR SpeedTour 

Group 10 11 

Group  10 11 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:58:16 

Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles 

10/7/2022 14:00 


